Commodity
Gold

Silver
Crude
Nat.Gas
Aluminium
Copper
Lead
Nickel

Zinc

$Gold

$ Silver

$ Crude
LME Alum
LME Copp
LME Lead
LME Nickel
LME Zinc

Currency
USDINR
EURINR
GBPINR
JPYINR
EURUSD
GBPUSD
USDJPY
Dollar Index

Indices
NIFTY
SENSEX
HANGSENG
NIKKEI
STRAITS
CAC 40
DAX
DJIA
NASDAQ
JAKARTA
KOSPI

= SMIFS

LIMITED

LEGALW TRAET o T

Morning Commodities
Edge

Daily Morning Report as on Monday, August 16, 2021

Last
46940.00 1.24
63238.00 2.23
5081.00 -1.11
288.40 -1.40
208.15 0.58
733.35 0.42
179.90 0.00
1489.20 -0.14
250.10 0.62
1778.37 -0.06
23.73 0.01
68.44 -0.94
2603.00 -0.31
9479.00 -0.43
2304.00 -1.20
19595.00 -0.46
3008.50 -0.55
Last % Cng
74.36 -0.25
87.36 -0.05
103.02 0.00
67.37 0.00
1.1794 0.01
1.3861 -0.01
109.37 -0.20
92.52 -0.53
Last Change
16529.10 1.01
55437.29 1.08
26391.62 -0.48
27977.15 -0.14
3163.24 -0.61
6906.14 0.34
16000.73 0.40
35499.85 0.04
14816.26 0.35
6139.49 0.00
3171.29 -1.16

QAT 4P AT PP AP

AT 110 44

40T PIDPPACCHP )

Bullion

Gold prices climbed on concerns over rising cases of the Delta variant, although
uncertainties over the U.S. Federal Reserve's tapering timeline kept bullion on course
for a weekly drop. Fitch said in a note that demand for gold should remain robust amid
elevated inflation rates and pandemic-related uncertainties, sustaining the appetite for
safe-haven assets.

Energy

Crude oil dropped amid concerns that the spread of the COVID-19 Delta variant will
curtail oil demand growth as the year progresses. Natural gas fell on forecasts for
slightly less hot weather and lower air conditioning demand this week than previously
expected.

Base Metal

Copper gains after workers at two mines in top producer Chile went on strikes, raising
supply disruption risks. Support also seen on weaker dollar after a sharp drop in U.S.
consumer sentiment fueled hopes for the Federal Reserve holding off on tapering
stimulus in the world's largest economy.

Economical Data

Time Currency Data
Tentative EUR German Buba Monthly Report
6:00pm usD Empire State Manufacturing Index
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Commodity Market Status as per Open Position

Commaodity Closed +/- Cng Ol % Cng Ol Status 52W High 52W Low
Gold 46940.00 1.24 12485.00 -5.65 Short Covering 50040.00 45662.00
Silver 63238.00 2.23 10235.00 -17.36 Short Covering 75215.00 61536.00
Crude oil 5081.00 -1.11 5402.00 3.31 Fresh Selling 5688.00 4592.00
Natural Gas 288.40 -1.40 9440.00 -20.95 Long Liquidation 312.30 217.00
Aluminium 208.15 0.58 1942.00 7.23 Fresh Buying 209.10 190.65
Copper 733.35 0.42 4165.00 -6.32 Short Covering 768.50 692.00
Lead 179.90 0.00 846.00 10.73 Fresh Selling 183.20 171.25
Nickel 1489.20 -0.14 1739.00 -1.81 Long Liquidation 1511.10 1290.10
Zinc 250.10 0.62 1608.00 3.21 Fresh Buying 252.15 228.50

Commodity Summary

Gold Gold prices climbed on concerns over rising cases of the Delta variant.

Silver Silver prices rallied as dollar seen pressure after U.S. consumer sentiment dropped sharply in early August to its lowest level in a decade
Crude Oil Crude oil dropped amid concerns that the spread of the COVID-19 Delta variant will curtail oil demand growth as the year progresses.
Natural Gas  Natural gas fell on forecasts for slightly less hot weather and lower air conditioning demand this week than previously expected.

Copper Copper gains after workers at two mines in top producer Chile went on strikes, raising supply disruption risks.

Zinc Zinc gains on weaker dollar after a sharp drop in U.S. consumer sentiment fueled hopes for Fed holding off on tapering stimulus.

Nickel Nickel dropped on profit booking after prices rallied in last few sessions as falling Chinese output stoked supply worries

Aluminium Aluminium rose as the fundamental supply remained tight, as the expanding power curtailment limited the aluminium supply.

Commodity Market Daily Trading Levels

Commaodity Close Support 3 Support 2 Support 1 Pivot Point Resist 1 Resist 2 Resist 3 Volume
Gold 46940.00 45992.00 46204.00 46572.00 46784.00 47152.00 47364.00 47732.00 6473.00
Silver 63238.00 60726.00 61353.00 62296.00 62923.00 63866.00 64493.00 65436.00 13154.00
Crude oil 5081.00 4969.00 5016.00 5049.00 5096.00 5129.00 5176.00 5209.00 39512.00
Natural Gas 288.40 280.60 284.30 286.40 290.10 292.20 295.90 298.00 149212.00
Aluminium 208.15 205.40 206.20 207.20 208.00 209.00 209.80 210.80 2699.00
Copper 733.35 718.20 723.70 728.60 734.10 739.00 744.50 749.40 10529.00
Lead 179.90 178.10 178.80 179.40 180.10 180.70 181.40 182.00 1590.00
Nickel 1489.20 1470.80 1476.40 1482.80 1488.40 1494.80 1500.40 1506.80 6370.00
Zinc 250.10 244.10 245.90 248.00 249.80 251.90 253.70 255.80 4039.00
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Disclaimer

Analyst Certification:

We /I, Jaydeb Dey Research Analyst(s) of SMIFS Limited (in short “SMIFS / the Company”), authors and the names subscribed to this Research Report, hereby certify that all of the views expressed in
this Research Report accurately reflect our views about the subject issuer(s) or securities and distributed as per SEBI (Research Analysts) Regulations 2014. We also certify that no part of our
compensation was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendation(s) or view(s) in this Research Report. It is also confirmed that We/l, the above mentioned Research
Analyst(s) of this Research Report have not received any compensation from the subject companies mentioned in the Research Report in the preceding twelve months and do not serve as an officer,

director or employee of the subject companies mentioned in the Research Report.

Terms & Conditions and Other Disclosures:
SMIFS Limited is engaged in the business of Stock Broking, Depository Services, Portfolio Management and Distribution of Financial Products. SMIFS Limited is registered as Research Analyst Entity with Securities

& Exchange Board of India (SEBI) with Registration Number — INH300001474.

SMIFS and our associates might have investment banking and other business relationship with a significant percentage of companies covered by our Research Analysts. SMIFS generally prohibits its analysts,

persons reporting to analysts and their relatives from maintaining a financial interest in the securities or derivatives of any companies that the analysts cover.

The information and opinions in this Research Report have been prepared by SMIFS and are subject to change without any notice. The Research Report and information contained herein is strictly confidential and
meant solely for the selected recipient and may not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written
consent of SMIFS Limited. While we would endeavor to update the information herein on a reasonable basis, SMIFS is under no obligation to update or keep the information current. Also, there may be regulatory,
compliance or other reasons that may prevent SMIFS from doing so. Non-rated securities indicate that rating on a particular security has been suspended temporarily and such suspension is in compliance with

applicable regulations and/or policies of SMIFS, in circumstances where SMIFS might be acting in an advisory capacity to this company, or in certain other circumstances.

This Research Report is based on information obtained from public sources and sources believed to be reliable, but no independent verification has been made nor is its accuracy or completeness guaranteed. This
Research Report and information herein is solely for informational purpose and shall not be used or considered as an offer document or solicitation of offer to buy or sell or subscribe for securities or other financial
instruments. Securities as defined in clause (h) of section 2 of the Securities Contract Act, 1956, includes Financial Instruments, Currency and Commaodity Derivatives. Though disseminated to all the customers
simultaneously, not all customers may receive this Research Report at the same time. SMIFS will not treat recipients as customers by virtue of their receiving this Research Report. Nothing in this Research Report
constitutes investment, legal, accounting and tax advice or a representation that any investment or strategy is suitable or appropriate to your specific circumstances. The securities discussed and opinions expressed
in this Research Report may not be suitable for all investors, who must make their own investment decisions, based on their own investment objectives, financial positions and needs of specific recipient. This may
not be taken in substitution for the exercise of independent judgment by any recipient. The recipient should independently evaluate the investment risks. The value and return on investment may vary because of
changes in interest rates, foreign exchange rates or any other reason. SMIFS accepts no liabilities whatsoever for any loss or damage of any kind arising out of the use of this Research Report. Past performance is
not necessarily a guide to future performance. Investors are advised to see Risk Disclosure Document to understand the risks associated before investing in the securities markets. Actual results may differ materially
from those set forth in projections. Forward-looking statements are not predictions and may be subject to change without notice. The information given in this report is as of date of this report and there can be no
assurance that future results or events will be consistent with this information. The information provided in this report remains, unless otherwise stated, the copyright of SMIFS. All layout, design, original artwork,

concepts and intellectual Properties remains the property and copyright of SMIFS and may not be used in any form or for any purpose whatsoever by any party without the express written permission of the SMIFS.

SMIFS shall not be liable for any delay or any other interruption which may occur in presenting the data due to any reason including network (Internet) reasons or snags in the system, breakdown of the system or
any other equipment, server breakdown, maintenance shutdown, breakdown of communication services or inability of SMIFS to present the data. In no event shall SMIFS be liable for any damages, including without

limitation direct or indirect, special, incidental, or consequential damages, losses or expenses arising in connection with the data presented by the SMIFS through this report.

Participants in foreign exchange transactions may incur risks arising from several factors, including the following: (a) Exchange Rates can be volatile and are subject to large fluctuations; (b) the value of currencies
may be affected by numerous market factors, including world and notional economic, political and regulatory events, events in Equity & Debt Markets and changes in interest rates; and (c) Currencies may be subject
to devaluation or government imposed Exchange Controls which could affect the value of the Currency. Investors in securities such as Currency Derivatives, whose values are affected by the currency of an

underlying security, effectively assume currency risk.

Since associates of SMIFS are engaged in various financial service businesses, they might have financial interests or beneficial ownership in various companies including the subject company/companies mentioned

in this Research Report.
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SMIFS and its Associates, Officers, Directors, Employees, Research Analysts including their relatives worldwide may: (i) from time to may have long or short positions in, and buy or sell the Securities, mentioned

herein or (ii) be engaged in any other transaction involving such Securities and earn brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the Financial Instruments of the Subject Company/ companies
mentioned herein or act as an Advisor or Lender/Borrower to such Companies or have other potential/material Conflict of Interest with respect to any recommendation and related information and opinions at the
time of the publication of the Research Report. Or at the time of Public Appearance. SMIFS does not have proprietary trades but mat at a future date, may opt for the same with prior intimation to Clients/ Investors
and extant Authorities where it may have proprietary long/short position in the above Scrip(s) and therefore should be considered as interested. The views provided herein are general in nature and do not consider
Risk Appetite or Investment Objective of any particular Investor; Clients/ Readers/ Subscribers of this Research Report are requested to take independent professional advice before investing. The information
provided herein should not be construed as invitation or solicitation to do business with SMIFS.

SMIFS or its subsidiaries collectively or Research Analysts or their relatives do not own 1% or more of the equity securities of the Company mentioned in the Research Report as of the last day of the month
preceding the publication of the Research Report.

SMIFS encourages independence in Research Report preparation and strives to minimize conflict in preparation of Research Report. Accordingly, neither SMIFS and their Associates nor the Research Analysts and
their relatives have any material conflict of interest at the time of publication of this Research Report or at the time of the Public Appearance, if any.

SMIFS or its associates might have managed or co-managed public offering of securities for the subject company or might have been mandated by the subject company for any other assignment in the past twelve
months.

SMIFS or its associates might have received any compensation from the companies mentioned in the Research Report during the period preceding twelve months from the date of this Research Report for services
in respect of managing or co-managing public offerings, corporate finance, investment banking, brokerage services or other advisory service in a merger or specific transaction from the subject company.

SMIFS or its associates might have received any compensation for products or services other than investment banking or brokerage services from the subject companies mentioned in the Research Report in the
past twelve months.

SMIFS or its associates or its Research Analysts did not receive any compensation or other benefits whatsoever from the subject companies mentioned in the Research Report or third party in connection with
preparation of the Research Report.

Compensation of Research Analysts is not based on any specific Investment Banking or Brokerage Service Transactions.

The Research Analysts might have served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company.

Neither the Research Analysts nor SMIFS have been engaged in market making activity for the companies mentioned in the Research Report.

SMIFS may have issued other Research Reports that are inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this Research Report.

A graph of daily closing prices of the securities/commaodities is also available at www.nseindia.com and/or www.bseindia.com, www.mcxindia.com and/or www.icex.com.

SMIFS submit’ s that no material disciplinary action has been taken on the Company by any Regulatory Authority impacting Equity Research Analysis activities in last 3 years.

This Research Report is not directed or intended for distribution to, or use by, any person or entity who is a citizen or resident of or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction, where such distribution,

publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject SMIFS and affiliates to any registration or licensing requirement within such jurisdiction. The securities described herein may
or may not be eligible for sale in all jurisdictions or to certain category of investors. Persons in whose possession this document may come are required to inform themselves of and to observe such restriction.

For queries related to compliance of the report, please contact: -

Sudipto Datta, Compliance Officer
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